## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR AS ON 1st JANUARY, 2016

1. Name of the Officer (in full): Raj Kumar Maharaj 4. Date of Birth : 30.12.1959

2. Service of which the officer belongs Indian Postal Service 5. Present Pay : Rs. 54900/-+10,000 (G.P.) Group 'A'

3. Present post held & place of posting:

On study leave, attached to Dak Bhavan .

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk & Village in which the Property is situated		Present value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationshi	inheritance, gift of otherwise with the date of acquisition & name with Details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
I.  (a)Plot No .  013/ 016DLF  Phase-III,  Gurgoan  Haryana)  b) Plot No. BR  A, Ganga  ihar Colony,  ipla Nagpur.	3. 264 Sq. Mt. 501.67 Sq. Mt.	### 4.  @Rs.40,000/- Sq. Mt. approx.  @Rs.6,000/- per Sq. Mt. approx.	Joint names of self and husband Col. Raj Kumar Maharaj	Also indicate the source of finance  6.  By purchase from Rita Ganguli R/O P-588, Purna Das Road, Calcutta(W.B.)  M/s Ganga Builders Nagpur(Mah.) by executing Sale Deed on 18.03.2006 through Shri Ghanshyam S/o Shri Balkrishna Purohit, Power of Attorney Holder, R/O CPL, Complex , Kamptee Road Sadar, Nagpur.	-Nil-	8.  Details regarding source of finance already communicated at the time of seeking permission for purchase Already negotiated for sale to Mrs. Aruna Rastogi & received Rs. 35,000 lakhs paid towards AWHD house under construction intimated o Dept. vide letter no.

(c) 3 Bigha's Vill. Jamwasi, Nawabganj, Barabanki(U.P.) (d) Bigha's (2) Village Harai, Block-Deva, Barabanki(U.P.)	Agricultural Land	5 Bigha's (27220Sq. ft. per Bigha's)	@ Rs. 3.04 Lakhs per Bigha's approx.	Joint names of self and husband Col. Raj Kumar Maharaj	By purchase from Premlata Properties by executing Sale Deed through Mrs. Premlata W/o Dinesh Kumar R/o 588/2, Indira Nagar, Lucknow (U.P.) By purchase from Chotelal , R/o Village & P.O-Harai, Pargans Deva, Tehsil- Nawabganj, Distt. Barabanki.	-Nil-	-do-
(e) Flat No. 10(E) Heshia Apartments Gomti Nagar, Extension-4, Lucknow.	Flat Avadh Housing Society Lucknow.	2100 Sq ft	50 Lakhs	Own Name	Through Avadh Housing Society, Lucknow on booking & allotment.	Nil	Vide letter No dated 12 <sup>th</sup> Feb, 2015

Date: 30.01.2016

Place : New Delhi.

Raj Kumar Maharaj ( I POS-1991)